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TRAFIEK 2024
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - DECEMBER 2024
		
01.	 CS-DXJ	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EDDL-EGKB	
	 D-ELZA	 DV-20 Katana	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 EBTX-EBTX	
	 G-FTFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet	 ENZV-EDDM	 [2]
	 M-GETS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 3FS Aviation	 LIPZ-EGHI	
	 M-IFFY	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Xead srl	 LIMZ-LFMD	 [7]
	 OE-FWF	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 VIF Luftfahrt	 EHGG-EDDH	 [2]
	 OO-HRG	 Learjet 40	 ASL nv	 ESSB-EHAM	 [7]
	 OO-ISA	 Cessna 172S	 Aeroclub  Sanicole	 EBLE-EBLE	 [6]
	 OO-KWL	 Tecnam P.2010	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH-EBZH	 [16]
	 OO-PCA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-EGLK	
	 OO-RNY	 Tecnam P.2010	 R.Lauwers	 EBZH-EBZH	
	 OO-SPM	 Stampe SV.4C	 M.Kenis	 EBKH-	
	 OO-VCK	 Cessna 172S	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB-EBGB	
	 PH-GHZ	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EBKT-LCLK	
	 PH-KDF	 Cessna F.150L	 H.van der Meer	 EHBD-EHBD	
	 9H-ZFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet Ops Malta	 LIRZ-ESSL	 [2]
02.	 OK-KIN	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 Aeropartner	 LKPR-LKPR	
	 OO-PCA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 EGLK-EBCI	
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 EDDE-EDMO	 [5]
	 9H-GMG	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 Tyrolean Jet Services Malta	 LEVX-ELLX	 [3]
03.	 CS-PHR	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 EGKB-ELLX	 [4]
	 F-GXAE	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 ADM Aviation	 LFPB-LFPB	
	 N3279G	 Cessna F.150L	 Pixelguru bv	 EHMZ-EHMZ	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EKCH-EBCI	 [5]
	 OO-NUE	 Aerotek/Pitts S.2A	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT-	
	 OO-ZUN	 Cessna 525C CitationJet 4	 Abelag Aviation	 EBKT-LIML	
04.	 CS-DXO	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EDDH-EDDH	
	 N390XD	 ACAC 8KCAB	 Alriva nv	 EBBT-based	
	 OE-HNL	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Sparfell Luftfahrt	 LSGG-LSZH	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 EGSS-EBLG	 [5]
	 PH-KFX	 Diamond DA.40NG	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHGG-EHSE	
	 5B-CLY	 PAC 750XL	 Irish Parachute Club Ltd	 LKRO-EICL	 [6]
05.	 F-HJBR	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 CASAM	 EDDF-LFRN	 [6]
	 G-FHFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet	 LSZH-EGLF	 [6]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EGPF-LSZH	 [7]
	 OO-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-EGLF	
	 OO-ZUN	 Cessna 525C CitationJet 4	 Abelag Aviation	 LIML-EBOS	
	 PH-GHZ	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LCLK-EHEH	 [8]
	 SP-EAK	 Hawker 400XP	 Smart Jet	 EGPF-LPFR	
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 EDLN-LOWI	 [21]
06.	 CS-DXT	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSZH-EDDH	
	 D-ISJP	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Star Wings Dortmund	 LEGE-EGMC	 [7]
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LECU-EGTF	
	 M-GETS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 3FS Aviation	 EGHI-LIPZ	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFMN-EHAM	 [10]
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFOZ-LFEV	 [9]
	 OO-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 EGLF-EBCI	
	 PH-GWS	 Falcon 7X	 Flying Service	 LSZH-LSZH	 [7]
	 9H-AFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet Ops Malta	 EDDM-LFPB	 [7]
	 ST-47	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
07.	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LIML-LSZH	 [9]
08.	 D-IWIR	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Wirtgen Group	 EDDK-LEGE	
	 9H-MFX	 EMB.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 LGAV-EDDM	
09.	 CS-CHK	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 EGCC-LIRZ	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LSZH-LIPX	 [11]
	 9A-JSE	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Jung Sky	 LFMD-LTBA	
10.	 D-IGVA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet 1+	 Luxaviation Germany	 LSGS-ELLX	 [11]
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-EGTF	
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	 ST-23	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
11.	 EI-TCN	 Diamond DA.62	 Flight Calibration Services	 local flight	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LIPX-LSGS	 [13]
	 OO-HFH	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EBKT-EDDM	
12.	 CS-LTC	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFLC-ENGM-EGLF	
	 EI-TCN	 Diamond DA.62	 Flight Calibration Services	 EBFS-EBFS	 [13]
	 G-PHAB	 Cirrus SR.22	 Warriner Aviation Ltd	 EGSR-EGSR	 [15]
	 OO-AIE	 Falcon 7X	 Abelag Aviation	 EBBR-EGLF	
	 OO-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LFLJ	
13.	 CS-LTJ	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LPFR-LFPB	
	 D-IBLU	 Cessna 525 Citation M2	 Luxaviation Germany	 ELLX-LSZH	
	 D-ICHG	 Beech B200	 Air Scholz	 EDJA-EDJA	
	 D-ILIA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Fly Point Haufa	 EDDH-EDGE	
	 G-RORE	 Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet	 EDDM-EGCC	 [14]
	 LX-JFF	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 EGLF-EGHI	
	 OE-FZD	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 EGLF-EGWU	
	 OK-PHA	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 CTR Atmospherica Aviation	 EGSH-LEMG	
	 OO-AAP	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT-EBBT	 [20]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LIML-EHAM	
	 OO-SAN	 Robinson R.44	 Sanyrent nv	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 PH-GWS	 Falcon 7X	 Flying Service	 LSZH-LOWS	 [27]
	 9H-WIT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Hyperion Aviation	 EHRD-EDDS	
14.	 CS-LTU	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LIRZ-ESSA	
	 D-FEEL	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 ProAir Aviation gmbh	 LSZA-LSZA	
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EBCI-LIPB	
15.	 D-IBLU	 Cessna 525 Citation M2	 Luxaviation Germany	 LSZH-ELLX	 [18]
	 D-ILIA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Fly Point Haufa	 LIRA-EDDH	 [16]
	 EC-MRR	 Falcon 2000LX	 Gestair	 LEMD-EBOS	
	 HB-PEM	 Piper PA-46-600TP Meridean	 Snowcap AG	 LFOT-EDDP	 [16]
	 M-IFFY	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Xead srl	 LFMD-LFMD	 [20]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LSGG-LIML	 [16]
	 PH-VSY	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD-EHRD	
16.	 D-COMA	 Learjet 45	 Unicair	 EKOD-LPPR	
	 LX-SFB	 Cirrus Jet SF50	 Jetfly Aviation 	 LFPB-LFPB	 [17]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LIML-LEGE	 [21]
	 PH-ESB	 TB-10GT Tobago	 KLM Flight Academy (to OO-LNB)	 EHGG-	
	 PH-VDH	 Diamond DA.62	 Van der Helm Logistiek bv	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 H-38	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
17.	 F-HCPB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Berlys Aero	 EBOS-EBOS	 [18]
	 OE-ECO	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Airlink	 LOWS-LOWW	
	 OO-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LFTZ	
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EKRK-LSZH	
	 OO-SAF	 Robinson R.44	 SB Logistic	 EBLG-EBLG	
	 9H-WIT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Hyperion Aviation	 EHRD-EGJB	
	 H-46	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBKH	
	 ST-02	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBOS	
18.	 M-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Surrey Heli Charters	 EGTD-EGTD	 [19]
	 OO-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 LFTZ-EBCI	
	 OO-SAN	 Robinson R.44	 Sanyrent nv	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 OO-SKC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Skywings (delivery)	 EBKT-based	
	 9H-MFX	 EMB.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 LSZA-ENGM	 [19]
	 ST-23	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBL-EBBE	
19.	 OK-NEO	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Alpha Aviation	 EPWR-EPWR	
	 OK-PHM	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 CTR Atmospherica Aviation	 LOWW-EGGW	 [20]
	 OK-VOS	 Gulfstream G500	 Avcon Jet	 LIML-LKPR	
	 PH-ZCZ	 Beech B200	 Zeusch Aviation	 EHLE-EHGG	
20.	 CS-PHO	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 ELLX-LFMN	 [22]
	 D-CFFF	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 DC Aviation	 EDDN-EDDN	
	 D-EFPY	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Skywings	 dep to EDFE	
	 D-ILIA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Fly Point Haufa	 EDDH-EDGE	
	 D-IWPS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Schneider	 EBBR-LSGS	
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	 LX-PCA	 Pilatus PC-24	 Jetfly Aviation 	 LFPB-ESGG	
	 LX-VDS	 Cirrus Jet SF50	 Jetfly Aviation 	 EBBR-LFPB	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-EGTF	
	 N449WA	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-	
	 OE-FNV	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 EDDN-LSGS	 [21]
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 EBZZ-EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 OO-HFH	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LFMN-EBKT	 [29]
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-EGTK	
	 OO-SKD	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Skywings (delivery)	 EBKT-based	
	 9H-VCQ	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet	 EGGW-LLBG	
21.	 M-IFFY	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Xead srl	 LFMD-LIMZ	 [28]
	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LSGS	
22.	 G-PHAB	 Cirrus SR.22	 Warriner Aviation Ltd	 EGSR-EGSR	 [26]
	 OO-OYS	 Ce 510 Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBCI-based	
	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LSZB-EBCI	
	 PH-IWS	 Falcon 7X	 Flying Service	 EDDB-EHTW	 [23]
	 9H-MAYA	 DHC-8-402	 Skyalps	 LIPB-LIPB	
23.	 G-FTFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet	 EGLF-LIPQ	
	 OK-UGJ	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 UG Jet	 GCTS-EHTW	 [24]
	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EBCI-LFBE	
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EGTK-EBCI	
	 PH-LAU	 Falcon 900EX	 JetNetherlands	 LFPB-EGCC	 [26]
	 9H-EHC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Hans Jet	 EGGW-EGGW	 [26]
	 ST-47	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
24.	 CS-PHM	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 LFMN-EKRK	 [25]
	 OO-PCA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 LSGS-LSGS	 [25]
25.	 OE-FNV	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LSGS-EDDW	
	 OO-PCB	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 LSGK-LSGK	 [26]
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LFKA	
26.	 CS-PHM	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 LSGS-LFMN	
	 D-CYES	 Learjet 35A	 Unicair	 LEMG-EDDK	
	 G-FTFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet	 LIPQ-EGGW	
	 OE-GSF	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 Jet View	 LSGS-EHAM	
	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LEIB	
	 PH-LAU	 Falcon 900EX	 JetNetherlands	 EGCC-LSZH	 [28]
27.	 CS-LTC	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFMN-LFMN	
	 OO-SDV	 Beech B300	 Savencia Fromage & Dairy Benelux	 LEMG-LFPG	
28.	 PH-LAU	 Falcon 900EX	 JetNetherlands	 LSZH-EGGW	 [30]
30.	 D-CNOX	 Cessna 525C Citation Jet 4	 E-Aviation	 LSGS-LSGS	 [31]
	 OE-FRM	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 EHEH-EGLF	 [31]
31.	 G-PHAB	 Cirrus SR.22	 Warriner Aviation Ltd	 EGMC-EGSR	 [3]
					   
Skyalps				  
	 9H-MAYA	 22,28,29			 
	 9H-PAUL	 18,21			 
					   
TUI				  
	 OO-ETC	 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,29,30,31			 
					   
First visits				  
04.	 N390XD	 ACAC 8KCAB	 Alriva nv		
	 OE-HNL	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Sparfell Luftfahrt		
	 PH-KFX	 Diamond DA.40NG	 KLM Flight Academy		
	 5B-CLY	 PAC 750XL	 Irish Parachute Club Ltd		
09.	 9A-JSE	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Jung Sky		
15.	 EC-MRR	 Falcon 2000LX	 Gestair		
16.	 D-COMA	 Learjet 45	 Unicair		
17.	 OE-ECO	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Airlink		
18.	 OO-SKC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Skywings (delivery)		
19.	 OK-NEO	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Alpha Aviation		
	 OK-VOS	 Gulfstream G500	 Avcon Jet		
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	 PH-ZCZ	 Beech B200	 Zeusch Aviation		
20.	 OO-SKD	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Skywings (delivery)		
	 9H-VCQ	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet		
22.	 9H-MAYA	 DHC-8-402	 Skyalps		


